SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

5&«':‘5 PUCPR T bk VS, W) //.f oy = Clend St w?o/
NO._$ 5 /f ED NO./po+-/0 JD DATE/TIME OF SALE . jorrc. w0 "4
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. $ /95,80
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS § 5o

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE $ A0

POSTING HANDBILL $15.00

CRYING/ADJOURN SAILE $10.00

SHERITF'S DEED $35.00

TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00

DISTRIBUTION FORM ‘525 00 .

COPIES § i

NOTARY S s ";_.. .‘cﬁ .,
TOTAL #% %% skt dsrokd ok dor $ éfé/,oo

WEB POSTING $150.00

PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. A / ; 2 R

SQOLICITOR’S SERVICIES $75.00 L
TOY T AL, % e akok oo ook sk ke sheoke ook ke oo $g"‘?{‘)}i-3,¢$ ™y

PROTIHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00

RECORDER OF DEEDS $ "é O

TOTAL ********************** $ ol O

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORQO, TWP & COUNTY 20 $
SCHOOL DIST. 20 $
DELINQUENT 20 $ §,00

’[“O']‘AIJ********************** $ S.j(}":\'

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20§
WATER 20 3%
[()]AL EEEEEEEEEEEREE L E LS LTS $ Y
SURCIHARGE FEE (DSTE) $ 140,00
MISC. $
)

TOTAL *Hrkrskkskakakiokionkpkdss ¢

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) $ 2550, 44



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAIL COST SHEET

§ MS?{'M ;'F-?'IEHCY ,L{, 1 VS o [ham s F by ;’Eﬂi:ifc.i-';}’ \;l-*%@
No.__ S S // __ED NO._ /24 f0 D
DATE/TIME OF SALE:§ srpce. <= /40
BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) $
POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID $

TRANSFER TAX — 2% OF FAIR MK'T $

MISC. COSTS S

TOTAL AMOUNT NELDED TO PURCHASE $

PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED: s 7 P
PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S): ¢~ _gt/x-,_,—- ""/y/";W/

TOTAL DUE: $
LIESS DEPOSIT: $
DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUL IN 8§ DAYS $




AUG~03-2011 WED 11:05 AM MCNFRNEY PAGE FAX NO. 570 326 3170 P. 01

Commitment to Client and Community

McNERNEY, PAGE, VANDERLIN & HALL

Antorneys and Counsellors at Law

SENDER: Mary M. Hurd, Paralegal

TO: Sheriff Chamberlain

COMPANY: Columbia County Sheriff’ s Department
FAX NO.: 389-5625

DATE: August 3, 2011

TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING THIS PAGE: /7

[F YOU DO NOT RECEIVE ALL PAGES, OR HAVE ANY PROBLEM
WITH RECELPT, PLEASE TELEPHONE Mary H. AT (570) 326-6555.

MESSAGE: Re: Susquchanna Bank vs. Snyder/Ailen

Per our recent telephone conversation regarding the abave, attached is a copy of the subject
mortgage for the above-referenced foreclosure action. Also, Plcase list the Bank’s name on the
decd as Susquehanna Bank, successor to Susquehanna Bank PA. Please let mie know if you have
any questions. Thaak you.

PLEASE NOTE: THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN ‘THIS FACSIMILE MESSAGE IS PRIVILEGED AND
CONFIDENTIAL AND {5 INTENDED ONLY FOR THE USE OF THE INDIVIDUAL(S) OR ENTITY NAMED ABOVE WHO
HAVE BEEN SPECIFICALLY AUTHORIZED TO RECEIVE IT. IF THE READER IS NOT THE INTENDED RECIPIENT,
YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT ANY MSSEMINATION, OISTRIBUTION OR COPYING OF THIS
COMMUNICATION IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS COMMUNICATION IN ERROR,
FLEASE NOTTFY US IMMEDIATELY BY TELEPHONE, THANK YOU.

NEW IRS RULES RESTRICT WRITTEN FEDERAL TAX ADVICE FROM LAWYLERS AND ACCOUNTANTS. WE
INCLUDE THIS STATEMENT IN ALL QUTBOUND EMAILS BECAUSE EVEN INADVERTENT VIOLATIONS MAY BE
PENALIZED. NOTHING IN THIS MESSAGE 1S INTENDED TO BE USED, OR MAY BE USED, TO AVOID ANY PENALTY
UNDER FEDERAL TAX LAWS. THIS MESSACE WAS NOT WRITTEN TO SUPPORT THE PROMOTION OR
MARKETING OF ANY TRANSACTION. CONTACT THE SENDER iF YOU WISH TO ENGACE US TO FROVIDE
FORMAL WRITTEN ADVICE AS TO TAX ISSLES.

ORIGINAL WILL ]/ WILL NOT FOLLOW UNDER SEPARATE COVER.

/




(4

.__.____b._.mm.,___er Ur_zqmo 07_ THE BACK.

&

1104298759

Date: 5 /24 /11
Pay 1o the
order of  COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF

EXACTLY *%1,480 AND 62/100 DOLLARS Sx*kx%t] 480.62

)

1

WILLIAM D, SNYTDER pE:Q;%mEZEE

ISSUED BY: MDNT FRAM BAYMENTS SYSTEMS, INC.
P B0X 5478 MINNEAPULES MY 55480
URAWEE: [1iE BANK OF NEW YERK MELLON, EVERETT, MA

U ad0L 297 5q LOLVIOOP08 20 WE0D L2085 L 50



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF

EARCEL NO. 1- BEGINNING at an iron pininthe
and in ather lands now of fo
167 of the aforementioned Legislative Rout
{5 62° 40' E), thirty:five and six tenths (35.6] feat ta an iron pin
meﬁyofEMinF.Mdmeve’mcﬂwemabvﬁxesam&trﬂfolm
distances; South thirteen degrees five rainues West (S 13° 05
and seven tenths (190:7) fest 1 an ron fin; thence Scuth eighty-five
minutes West (S 86° 20' W), two and six tenths {
or farmerty of Larse Hess and Ginor 0. Hess; thence
1IN 01 ° W), one hundred ninety-six and zarptenlhs {19

2.6) fest o a peint in line of lands

| RING.
CONTAINING 3,222 square feet and being described as
PE, dated r 30, 1979.
PARCEL NO. 2 - BEGINNING &t a comer iri the crossing of the pu
nd ather land now or forme
Hexry R. Getty South one dagree East (S
hundredths { 17.15) perches o a
pabslic. road; thence N Intyine degress East (N 89°
1 merby of C. W. Faus, fve and fifteen hundredths (5.15) perches
sameNorﬂ'nonédagreeWest(NOP\M.fourtBeﬂ{Miperd'nestoaoomerinmep
road; and thence by the same North fifty-nine and
frve and ninety-two Wundredths {5.92) perches to the placa of BEGINNING.
CONTAINING onehalf (1/2) acta of land more or
busilding.
. mswnaeisn\adestbjactmaula\nﬁuirﬁgh\mvsa
the rosd as set forth in the deed from . W.Faus 1o Henry
5, 1903 and recorded in the Register and
Book 76 at page 185. .
. EXCEPﬂNGandHESEH\ﬂNGfmmParc&!ND.Zﬂwh\IMng:
) ALLofmatoertampqoa pame%anduactqflandsimatahma.
wdcohnﬁ&mmamhwndadmddeacﬁbedasfam
EGINNING at aniron pin inthe centeraf

Reoo_rdel‘s office

SEIZED, taken in execution and 1o be sold as the
Melenda 5. Sryder under a judgment entered

them.in the Court of Com
Plaas of Columbia County, Pennsyivania, docketed to NO.2010-CV-1204.
: TERMS OF SALE

. c-pr S

center of Legisiative Route No. 19065

otrer lands now or for-
g two (2) courses and
W) one hundred ninety
degrees twenty

by the same North one degree West
6.0}feettoheptaceofBEGlN

perawrvevofA.CaﬂWulfe,

bfic roads at the south- Lo

sione on the east side of the
E}, along lands now or for-
to a stone; thence by the
mMWW&S‘.{N 59 11'"20““-
less, and whereon is arected a stone
v subject towater rights along
R. Getty, et ux., dated August
of Columbia County n Deed
Township of Pine, Courr | || e

19107 and in line of tands

m of Wilkiarn D. Snyder and

1204 OF 2010 JDISSUED OUT OF THE \|' law deposes and says that Press Enterprise 1s
COUNT\CCI\&LDMS]ON.TUIMED!RECTED,WE.WLLBEE!POSEDTOPUBI.JC- ipal office and place of busi ,_

SALE, BYF\{ENUEQROUTCRY_- __m‘mﬁmmﬁs&mmm;%ammm,mg%‘ A~ : place of business at 3185

ROOM OR SHERIFFS OFFICE, TO'BE ANNOUNCED. ‘AT LUMBIA COUNTY |'olumbi < - T

COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, Pm&v Tga&s.--m__THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND 1as b a angquilatg of Pennsylvania, and was
INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN e o s been published daily : o
ISt CERTAIN o pieces, paroels and tmets of land situata in Pive Townsti, P . daily. continuously in said
Commiia County, Pennsylvania, being described s per & survey of A. Cart Wotfe, PE.| 1€ attached notice June 1, 8. 15. 2011  as printed
datedSepmmso,'mm.mmmwmundedanddmmdasmmmwm p

ers or publisher or designated agent of the owner
vertisement was published; that neither the
ihject matter of said notice and advertisement
itement as to time, place. and character of

nowy

01°

uilic

.......... day of —\U{.\Qm.

e,

200N

B ormnarty 0f the prior grantses i the chain of tite; thence by ta centar of the (Notary Pubh%)
aforernentionsd Legisiative Route, North 0 degreeWasLZBieelm-aniron pininline of NWEA N

tands now or formerly cf the priot grantorsin the chain of title: thence by the same, North | Nearn Sal
85degre%20m‘numEastBS.d-fee‘ltcapoh'\tlnlineoflandsnmorfonneﬁvohhe. Dennis L pehanfeider Nutary Public

pior grarteas in the chain of fitle; thence by the same, the folloaing two(2) coursas and | %7 Seott Tw Columbla CoUnty

) South O1 degroe East 35 feet 10 a stake; 2} North 89 degrees West, 85 feet e Cxplres iy 3, 2015
toapbint.saidpointbehgﬂwemntandplaceofbeginﬂng. : _ My Commissien S

CONTAINING 2677 square feet. TR, PENNSYLVANTA ASSOCIATION OF
TﬁsdmipﬁonwasprapamdfrundrahofmrvavofACaﬂWolfe,RF_.datedSeptsm.

bar 30, 1970.

BEINGTHESAMEPﬂEMISESgranmdandcomwaduanHIiamD.SnvderandMelen— .
daS.Swdenh(‘)sowﬂargvcbedrdiMid&dmandSusanD.Kesda:hismf&damd cveuneens | hereby certify that the advertising and
Oetcber 17, 2006 and reco in Colurnb wnvﬁecordBookmlnstrumntNo. . L.

200611642 : - , : .

FOR (DENTIFGATION PURPOSES ONLY, being known as Parosi Ne. 2007008 in the for publishing the foregoing notice, and the
Offica of the Colurnbia County Tax ASSESSOH.

o




1 2811 3112FM P1
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1 O7/B—-458-6872

FARx NO.

Debra Piatt

FRGM

IECTRITEY 201t County & Municipality
PINE TWP
MAKE CHECKS PAYBLE TG:
Debra Fiatt
211 BEECH GLENN REB -
Benton PA 17814 -

HOURSMONDAY: 6PMTO 8PM  DURING DISCOUN
AFTER DISCQUNT BY APPT. ONLY,
MY HOME: 1PM TO 3PN ON APRIL 30 & AUG 27

PHONE:570-458-6072

SNYDER WILLIAM D & MEEENDA S
606 A BEECH GLENN ROAD
BENTON PA 17814

20l g snelf-ad

TAXES ARE DUE & PAYABLE - PROMPT PAYMENT IS REQUESTED

.wI_m ,_.h.x zO.:nm MUST BE _N_ujﬁcmzm_u_ WITH YOUR PAYMENT

DATE BILL NO.
FOR: COLUMBIA County 301720111 27793
DESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT | MIES | LESS DISCOUNT JTAX AMCGUNT DUE | INCL PERALTY
GENERAL 22,764 . £.146 137.11 130,94 163.90¢
SINKING i 1.345 30,04 30.62 33.68
. TWP RE 389 8.58 8.86 9.30
The discownt & penalty 175.80 179,39 196.88
heve been ﬂ_o.,__m_ma PAY THIS AMOUNT an ‘E:u@o June 30
for your comvenience  pai i on.or befors | 17 peid after
. CNTY  TWP This tax returneq
Discount 2% 2% to courthouse an:
Penalty 10 % 5% January 1, 2012
PARCEL: 29 -D7 -008-00,000
357 TALMAR RD A &S W J
5 Acres tand 6,534 m. 0 ma.:
Buildings 18,230) (- APR
p Total Assessment 22,764

A Y707

Ua



TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR FHONL
F0FIRY-3R22 BLOOMSBURCG, PA 17815 (3700 THA-BE00
FAX: (570} 389-5625

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY., COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.
SUSQUEHANNA BANK
VS.
WILLIAM & MELENDA SNYDER
WRIT OF EXECUTION #53 OF 2011 ED
POSTING OF PROPERTY
MAY 16,2011 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF'S SALT BILL ON THE
PROPERTY OF WILLIAM & MELENDA SNYDER AT 606A BEECH GLENN ROAD BENTON
COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY COLUMBIA COUNTY

DEPUTY SHERIFF JAMES ARTER,

"“SO ANSWERS:

h i {t L{LMW

D/FPL TY SHERIER
’-“"7__“_

TIMOTHY ¥ CH f\MBEPﬁiAn\
SHERIFF

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 16™ DAY OF MAY 2011

/ ‘ . i .
‘//) "//%’j\“’/}/'* ?\’J*\_A :%[("‘f’ o {l~—.
o

Notarial Seal

SARAM Jf«\\lr r{LENUf‘-\an VN

Towen of Blon: ia Gounty FA
by Comritasion Expires Sentember 30, 2012




TIMOTHY T. CHAMEBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHOMNE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 360 24 HOWR PIIONE
ST 5S-56 22 BLOOMEELIRG, PA 17BIS §570) PReEIM0
FAX: (870 389-5625
SUSQUEHANNA BANK, SUCCESSOR TO SIED2011
SUSQUEHANNA BANK PA
Vs MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

WILLIAM D. SNYDER
MELENDA S, SNYDER

NOW, TUESDAY, APRIL 12,2011, T, FION. TIMOTHY T. CHHAMBERLAIN, HIGH SHERIFF OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, DO HEREBY DEPUTIZE TIIE SHERIFF OF

LYCOMING COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA, TO EXECUTE THIS WRIT DEPUTATION BEING MADT
AT THE REQUEST AND RISK OF THE PLAINTIFF, PERSON TO SERVE, MELENDA SNYDER, AT
500 ARCH STREET, WILLIAMSPORT, PA

ety . Chomndloin

TIMOTHY T. CIIAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

i ~

IR
ST R
[WEAEAN




Pttt e L L bl i Bt ) B R L N e B

CASE NO: 2011-00053 T

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANTIA:
COUNTY OF Lycoming

SUSQUEHANNA BANK

V5

WILLIAM D SNYDER & MELENDA S S

ANDREW BQOYER ;Sheriff or Deputy Sheriff of Lycoming

County, Pennsylvania, who being duly sworn according to law,

says, the within WRIT/NQTICE OF SALE was served upon
SNYDER MELENDA S the
DEFENDANT .~ at 0002:20 Hour, on the 19th day of April , 2011

at 500 ARCH STREET

WILLIAMSPORT, PA 17701 by handing to

DEFENDANT PERSONALLY

a true and attested copy of WRIT/NOTICE OF SALE together with

and at the same time directing Her attention to the contents thereof.

Sheriff's Costs: So Answe =

Docketing 9.00 {

Service 9,00

Affidavit 2.50 R Mark Lusk Sherlff
Surcharge .00 By _ o=

Mileage 3.03 fééfif/);zﬁiﬁgl' .

23.53 04/19/2011 Deputy=Bheriff

Sworn and subscribed to before
me this o0  day of

/é}y?/ Ol A.D.
zéfQGZigfL. _/}¢z§24tz1

e NQfary




TIMOTHY ¥. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

FHOMNE COURT HOUSE - PO, BOX 3180 24 HOHLJR THONE
157 JHY-56 2 BLONIMSBLURG, PA I7RYS (ST FHLF00
FAX: (57D} FEW-3AZT
SUSQUEHANNA BANK, SUCCESSOR TO Docket # S3ED2011
SUSQUEHANNA BANK PA
\S MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

WILL1AM D. SNYDER
MELENDA S. SNYDER

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS MONDAY, APRIL 25, 2011, AT 3:50 PM, SECRVLD TIIE WITHIN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE UPON WILLIAM SNYTIER AT SHERIFF'S OFFICE, BLOOMSBURG BY
HANDING TO WILLIAM SNYDER, , A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT
AND MADE KNOWN TG THEM THE CONTENTS TIHEREOF.

SO ANSWERS,
SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME /
THIS TUESDAY, APRIL 26, 2011 / y )

SHERIFF TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

It ' .
H . N ) " >,
*,é.{,mj'? o % NG Ao B s
NOTAKY PUBLIC /]

Notarial Seal
SARAH JANE KLINGAMAN
. ) Motary Public
1own of Bloomsbirg, Colurnbia County PA
ity Commissicn Expires Septemper 30,2012

bl




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: 1. ARTER SERVICE# | - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  4/8/2011 DOCKET # 53ED201 1
PLAINTIFF SUSQUEHANNA BANK, SUCCESSOR TO SUSQUEHANNA
BANK PA
DEFENDANT WILLTAM D. SNYDER
MELENDA S. SNYDER
ATTORNEY FIRM MCNERNEY, PAGE, VANDERLIN & HALL
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
WILLIAM SNYDER MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
507A DUTCH IILL ROAD — BY o S
BLOOMSBURG . B ;;-‘%7' &
SERVED UPON  zfom / /C? 7
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
PATE 51/t J$ST) MILEAGE OTHER
Race  Sex ___ Height Weight  Eyes _ Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA  POB__ POE___ ccso_ﬁ

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS O AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOQUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTLD SERVICE
F. OTHLCR (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIML: OFFICER REMARKS
Y1314 C Gas =N L.
&S0 Jo g5 - e
G-} rf /S5 {_ Apirdl acs™ op ez i
DEPUTY DATE
1'\(‘ . fc| - £ ey A S R Ot By - Aol Lo s



11-00053 T

Susquehanna Bank PA
Williamsport, Pa 17701
LYCOMING COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE 60-912:313
R. Mark Lusk, Sheriff
48 W. Third Street, Willlamsport, PA 17701

CHECK DATE CHECK NUMBER PAY THIS AMOUNT

04/20/2011 15140 : $51.47

TO THE CRDER OF

MCNERNEY PAGE VANDERLIN & HALL m\

/ - :
— Mw 4 _\thuﬁ&ww\m i

A

MOM5 040" 12031309423 WO5514,9 200w

. Securty reatuses inciuged Details an bagk,



08482504202011 Lycoming County Pennsylvania Page 1
808504 qurlffgs Office Inqu¥ry Prir+ 4/2%/2011
Case No. 2011-00053 T
Caption: SUSQUEHANNA BANK (VS) WILLTAM D SNYDER & MELENDA S5 S
Date Filed 4/15/2011 Time Filed 10:19
Type . . . 72 WRIT/NOTICE OF SALE
Indexed Litigants Type
SUSQUEHANNA BANK PLAINTIFF
SNYDER WILLIAM D DEFENDANT
SNYDER MELENDA S DEFENDANT
Date Entries
4/07/2011 WRIT OF EXEC/MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE FILED IN COLUMBIA COUNTY.
4/15/2011 RECEIVED A WRIT OF EXEC/MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE & NOTICE OF SALE TO
BE SERVED UPON MELENDA SNYDER ONLY.
S 75.00 DEPQSIT
4/19/2011 SHERIFF'S FILE PROCESSED
Case Type: WRIT/NOTICE OF SALE Ret Type.: Regular
Litigant.: SNYDER MELENDA S
Addréss..: 500 ARCH STREET
Ctg/St/ZE: WILLIAMSPORT, PA 17701
Hnd To: EFENDANT PERSONALLY
Shf/Dpty.: ANDREW BOYER
Date/Time: 04/19/2011 0002:20 PM
Costs....: $23.53 Pd By: 04/19/2011
Unused Advanced Payments
) ) Last
Description Coste/FInes Pd to Date Amount Due In Escrow Pymt
ADVANCE PAYMENT 4/15/2011
SHERIFF FEES 23.53 23.53 23.53 4/20/2011
REFUND TO ATTY/ 51.47 51.47 4/20/2011
Totals 75.00 23.53 4/20/2011



RECEIPT FOR PAYMENT

Lycoming County Pennsylvania Receipt Date 04/15/2011
Receipt Time 11:02:25
48 W 3rd Street

Williamsport PA 17701 Receipt No. 1043128

SUSQUEHANNA BANK (V8) WILLIAM D SNYDER & MELENDA S S

Case Number 2011-00053 T
Service Info

Remarks DEPOSIT FOR SERVICE

Total Check... + 75.00 Number .. 026955

Total Cash.... + .00

Cash Out...... - .00

Receipt Total. = 75.0
———————————————————————— Distribution Of Payment ----------------—----~—-~--~----
Transaction Description Payment Amount
ADVANCE PAYMENT 75.00 MCNERNEY PAGE VANDERLIN & H

75.00



COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
TAX CLATM BUREAU
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

REAL, ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATIO

Dale: Sa/2z/2001 fee: 35.CC Cert.. NG: 2587

SHYLEE WILLIAM L & MRELENDA S DigTrict: PINE TWE

206 A RERECE CLENN RoAD Seed: 20061 -ladsz

[IFRNTCH P 17814 Location: §08 BEECH GLENN ZROAD
Parcel Zd4:29 -07 -008-00,000

AssessreEnt: 22, 764
Balarces as of 02/15/2011
VYREAR TAX TYFZ T4aXE AMOUNT EENAILTY SISCOouUNT PATID BEALANCE

N2 UAX CLAIM TAXES DUE

%jl/nwf-lnj T Cmgdamsiumﬁ) Fer: .___C_{V_*:___ ..... R



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

OFFICER: SERVICE# 11 -OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  4/8/2011 DOCKET # S3ED2011
PLAINTIFF SUSQUEITANNA BANK, SUCCLSSOR TO SUSQUEHANNA
BANK PA
DEFENDANT WILLIAM D. SNYDER
MELENDA S. SNYDER
ATTORNEY FIRM MCNERNEY, PAGE, VANDERLIN & HALL
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM MORTGAGL FORECLOSURE
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG
SERVED UPON 5;'rf’ f}/ bodn S
RELATIONSIIIP u 7r ¢ IDENTIFICATION
DATE g rg {%{;{ TIME #/%%  MILEAGE OTHER
Race = Sex __ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA _ POBY POE __ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS &F AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOTFOUND AT PLACE OF ATTIEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 8 - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATLE RECEIVED 4/8/2011 DOCKET # 53ED2011
PLAINTIFEF SUSQUEHANNA BANK, SUCCESSOR TO SUSQULEHANNA
BANK PA
DEFENDANT WILLIAM D. SNYDLER
MELENDA S. SNYDER
ATTORNEY FIRM MCNERNEY, PAGE, VANDERLIN & HALL
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DOMESTIC RELATIONS MORTGAGE FORECT.OSURE
15 PERRY AVE,
BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON I+  Fraalc

RELATIONSHIP 9{ ibe ’I IDENTIFICATION
DATE gﬂig (/g TIMLE ;_'c;.'.‘f;l?!" MILEAGE OTHER
Race ~ Sex __ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA __ POB/U POE___ ccso

HOUSEIIOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

mon®

."J

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

N
\ 1
DEPUTY }/ ;Z%wﬁii? <
(J ' \

//
\ | - DATE ¥ / b4 //v(“/ /
Sui i



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: J. ARTER

SERVICE# 7 - OF - 14 SERVICES

DATE RECETVED  4/8/2011 DOCKET # S3ED2011

PLAINTIFF

DEFENDANT

ATTORNEY FIRM

SUSQUEHANNA BANK, SUCCESSOR 1O SUSQUEHANNA
BANK PA

WILLIAM D, SNYDER
MELENDA S. SNYDER
MCNERNEY, PAGE, VANDERLIN & HALL

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

DEBRA PIATT-TAX COLLECTOR MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

211 BEECII GLENN ROAD

BENTON

SERVED UPON ) ra

N o
%24 O

RELATIONSHIP | Fx CouilecTo 6 IDENTIFICATION
DATE ¢-i18~1y TIME /0 S MILEAGE OTHER
Race  Sex _ Hecight Weight  Eyes __ Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A,

moO0w

™

ATTEMPTS

PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOAX_POB __ POE  CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YLEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

OTHER (SPECIFY)

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

1
o A . .
DEPUTY f“)"ﬁtfﬁ?—“ ' DATE & ~( 3~/

'
L*



FROM :Debra Piatt FAX NO. :578-453-6@72 pr. 13 2011 3:07PM P1
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To: COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERTFF - Fax 570-388-5625
From: Debra Piatt Pine Twp. Tax Collector _ Date: 4/13/11
Re: WILLIAM & MELENDA SNYDER 2011 COUNTY/TWP R E. TAX Pages:
' STATEMENT
0 Urgent ' O For : {3 Please Comment n )




FROM :Debra Piatt FAX NO. :57@-458-6072 Ypr. 13 2811 3:@8PM P2
EAETR 2011 County & Munigipality DATE BILL NO.
PINE TWP FOR. COLUMBIA County 03/01/2011 27743
MAKS CHECKS PAYBLE TO: CESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT MILLS LESS DISCOUNT {TAX AMOUNT DUET INCL PERALTY
abra Piatt GENERAL 22,764 6.148 137.11 139.91 153.90 |
211 BEECH GLENN RD SINKING 1.345 30.01 30.62 33.68
Benton PA 17814 TWP RE 389 8.68 8.86 9.30
HOURSMCONDAY: 6PMTO 9FM  DURING DISCOUN
AFTER DISCOUNT BY APPT. ONLY.
MY HOME: 1PM TO 3PM ON APRIL 30 8 AUG 27 = :
The discount & pen
PHONE:570-458-8072  haveoomcoreed.  [PAY THIS AMOUNT poian U e d39[ 19688
Tor your convenience If pald on or befora | t paid on ot befora | if paid after
1ARES ARE DUE & PAYADLE - PROMI7! FOYMENT i3 REQUESTED CNTY TWP This tax returned to
Cigcount 2% 2% courthouse on:
SNYDER WILLIAM D & MELENDA S Peralty 10 % 5% January 1, 2012
606 A BEECH GLENN ROAD PARCEL: 29 -07 -008-00,000
BENTON PA 17814 357 TALMAR RD
5 Acres Land 8,534
. Buildings 16,230 FILE COPY
I e R I R R N e Total Assessment 22,764
THIS TAX NOTICE MUST BE RETURNED WITH YOUR PAYMENT '




SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY JUNE 22,2011 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OI' A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 53 OF 2011 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 1204 OF 2010 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF'S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THOSE CERTAIN two pieces, parcels and tracts of land situate in Pine Township,

Columbia County, Pennsylvania, being described as per a survey of A, Carl Wolfe, P.E. dated
September 30, 1970, more particularly bounded and described as follows, to wit:

PARCEL NO. 1 - BEGINNING at an iron pin in the center of Legislative Route No. 18065 and in other
lands now or formerly of Larue Hess and Ginor D. Hess; thence by the center of the aforementioned
Legislative Route South sixty-two degrees forty minutes East (S 62° 40" E), thirty-five and six tenths
{35.6) feet to an iron pin in other lands now or formerly of Elwin F. Mulaney et ux; thence by the
same, the following two (2) courses and distances: Scuth thirteen degrees five minutes West (8 13°
05' W) one hundred ninety and seven tenths (190.7) feet to an iron pin; thence South eighty-five
degrees twenty minutes West (S 85° 20" W), two and six tenths (2.8) feet to a point in line of lands
now or formerly of Larue Hess and Ginor D. Hess; thence by the same MNorth one degree West {N 01
* W}, one hundred ninety-six and zero tenths (196.0) feet to the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 3,222 square feet and being described as per a survey of A. Carl Wolfe, P.E., dated
September 30, 1979,

PARCEL NO. 2 - BEGINNING at a corner in the crossing of the public roads at the southeast corner
of the Wesley Chapel Church lot and other land now or formerty of Henry R. Getty; thence by land
now or formerly of Henry R. Getty Scuth one degree East (S 01 ° E), seventeen and fifteen
hundredths (17.15) perches to a stone cn the east side of the public road; thence North eighty-nine
degrees East (N 88° E), along lands now or formerly of C. W. Faus, five and fifteen hundredths (5.15)
perches to a stone; thence by the same North one degree West (N 01° W), fourteen (14} perches to a
corner in the public road; and thence by the same North fifty-nine and one half degrees West (N 59
15° W), five and ninety-two hundredths (5.92) perches to the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING one-half (1/2) acre of land more or less, and whereon is erected a stone building.

This conveyance is made subject to all lawful highways and subject to water rights along the road as
set forth in the deed from C. W. Faus to Henry R. Getty, et ux., dated August 5, 1903 and recorded
in the Register and Recorder's office of Columbia County in Deed Book 76 at page 185.
EXCEPTING and RESERVING from Parcel NO. 2 the following:

ALL of that certain piece, parcel and tract of land situate in the Township of Pine, County

of Columbia, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at an iron pin in the center of Legislative Route No. 19101 and in line of lands now or
formerly of the prior grantees in the chain of fitle; thence by the center of the aforementioned
Legislative Route, North 01 degree West, 28 feet to an iron pin in line of lands now or formerly of the
prior grantors in the chain of title; thence by the same, North 85 degrees 20 minutes East, 85.4 feet to
a point in line of lands now or formerly of the prior grantees in the chain of title; thence by the same,
the following two (2) courses and distances; 1) South 01 degree East 35 fest to a stake; 2) North 89
degrees West, 85 feet to a point, said peint being the point and place of beginning.

CONTAINING 2677 square feet.

This description was prepared from draft of survey of A. Carl Wolfe, P.E., dated September 30, 1870.
BEING THE SAME PREMISES granted and conveyed unto William D. Snyder and Melenda S,
Snyder, his wife, by deed of Michael R. Kessler and Susan D. Kessler, his wife, dated October 17,
2008 and recorded in Columbia County Record Book to Instrument No. 200611842

FOR IDENTIFICATION PURPQOSES ONLY, being known as Parcel No. 28-07-008 in the Office of
the Columbia County Tax Assessor.

SEIZED, taken in execution and to be sold as the property of William D. Snyder and Melenda S.
Snyder under a judgment entered against them in the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, docketed to NG.2010-CV-1204.



TERMS OF SALE
MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10 %) percent of the bid
price or costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or
cashier’s check at time of sale.
REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be
paid with eight (8} days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier’s check.
IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY
THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN
SERIOUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS
FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME
PERIOD.
If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may clcct
either to sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or lo resell the
property at the bidder’s risk and maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract.
[n the case of default all sums paid by bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied
against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney
fees incurred by the sherifl in connection with any action against the bidder in which the
bidder is found liable for damages.
If proceed are payable 1o the Plaintiff, the procceds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless
the Columbia County Sheriff’s Office receives advance written notice otherwise, signed by an
authorized representation of the Plaintiff.

Plaintiff's Attorney SherifT of Columbia County
Ann Pepperman, Esq. Timothy T. Chamberlain
PO Box 7 www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Williamsport, PA 17701



Document Receipt

Trans # 20785 Carrier / service:

Ship to: IRS
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE

WILLIAM GREEN FEDERAL BUILDING
600 ARCH STREET ROOM 3259

PHILADELPHIA PA 10108

POST

2PM

Tracking #

Doc Ref #:

4/12/2011

9171924291001000008460
53ED2011



Document Receipt

Trans # 20784 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 4/12/2011
Ship to: SBA
U.8. Small Business Administration PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT
OFFICE
PARKVIEW TOWERS Tracking #: 9171924291001000008453

1150 FIRST AVE, 10TH FLR, STE 1001
Doc Ref #: 53ED2011

KING OR PA 19406
PRUSSIA



Document Receipt

Trans # 20783 Carrier { service:

Ship to: FAIR
OFFICE CF F.AILR.

DERPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BOX 8016

HARRISBURG PA 17105

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #:

41272011

9171924291001000008446

53ED2011



Document Receipt

Trans # 20782 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 411212011

Ship to: COP
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPT OF REV SHERIFF SALE

Tracking #: 9171824291001000008439
DEPARTMENT 281230
Doc Ref# 53ED2011

HARRISBURG PA 17128



Document Receipt

Trans # 20781 Carrier / service:

Ship to: 20781
ASSET ACCEPTANCE LLC

C/O GORDON & WEINBERG
1001 E HECTOR STREET, STE 220

CONSHOHCCKE PA 10428
N

POST

ZPM

Tracking #

Doc Ref #:

4/1212011

9171924291001000008422

53ED2011



Document Receipt

Trans # 20780 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 41122011
Ship to: 20780
ASSET ACCEPTANCE LLC
28405 VAN DYKE AVE Tracking #: 9171924291001000008415
Doc Ref #: 53EDZ2011

WARREN Ml 48093



Document Receipt

Trans # 20779 Carrier / service:

Ship to: 20779
HSBC BANK NEVADA, NA

C/O WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS
436 SEVENTH AVE

PITTSBURGH PA 158219

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #:

4/12/2011

91719242¢1001000008408

53ED2011



Document Receipt

Trans # 20778 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 41242011

Ship to: 20778

HSBC BANK NEVADA, NA

1111 TOWN CENTER DRIVE Tracking #: 9171924291001000008392
Doc Ref #:; 53ED2011

LAS VEGAS NV 89163



REAL ESTATE OUTLINE
ED #

DATE RECEIVED Loow 4

DOCKET AND INDEX -/~

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION
COPY OF DESCRIPTION
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERITFF SALE
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST ,
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR o CK#

**[F ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**

SALE DATE S b TIME /7.5
POSTING DATE S i
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1% WEEK = :

2NP WEEK

3RP WEEK e




SUSQUEHANNA BANK, successor . IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

to SUSQUEHANNA BANK PA, . COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Plaintiff .
vs. . NO. 2010-CV-1204
. N L e
WILLIAM D. SNYDER and : AN - EB-DD
MELENDA S. SNYDER, . CIVIL ACTION - LAW
Defendants - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
NOTICE

This paper is a Writ of Execution. It has been issued because there is a judgment against you. It may cause your
property to be held or taken to pay the judgment. You may have legal rights to prevent your property from being taken. A
lawyer can advise you more specifically of these rights. If you wish to exercise your rights, you must act promptiy.

The law provides that certain property cannot be taken. Such preperty is said to be exempt. There is a debtor's
exemption of $300.00. There are other exemptions which may be applicable to you. Attached is a summary of some of the
major exemptions. You may have cther exemptions or other rights.

If you have an exemption, you should do the following promptly: {1} Fifl out the attached claim form and demand for a
prompt hearing. {2) Deliver the form or mail it to the Sheriff's Office at the address noted.

You should come to court ready to explain your exemption. If you do not come to court and prove your exemption, you
may lose some of your property. '

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER CONTACT:
Pennsytvania Bar Association
Lawyer Referral Service
100 South Street
P. O. Box 186
Harrisburg, PA 17108-0186
Telephone (800} 692-7375

IF YOU GANNOT AFFORD A LAWYER, YOU MAY BE ELIGIBLE FOR LEGAL AID THROUGH:

Legal Services Office
168 East Fifth Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Telephone (670) 784-8760

Submitted by;

McNERNEY, PAGE, VANDERLIN & HALL

BY: // 7(/ /) AL AT R e

\/ﬁ

Ann 5. Pepperman Esqwre
Aftorney for Plaintiff
].D. No. 25482




MAJOR EXEMPTIONS UNDER PENNSYLVANIA AND FEDERAL LAW

. $300.00 statutory exemption.

. Bibles, school books, sewing machines, uniforms and equipment.
. Most wages and unemployment compensation.

. Social Security benefits.

. Certain retirement funds and accounts.

. Certain veteran and armed forces benefits.

. Certain insurance proceeds.

. Such other exemptions as may be provided by law.



SUSQUEHANNA BANK, succe  or . IN THE COURT O "OMMON PLEAS OF

to SUSQUEHANNA BANK PA. . COLUMBIA COUN ) ¥, PENNSYLVANIA
Plaintiff :
vs. . NO. 2010-CV-1204
: Ara (S BN
WILLIAM D. SNYDER and : Ao 0N O3
MELENDA S. SNYDER, . GIVIL ACTION - LAW
Defendants . MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

THIS CLAIM TO BE FILED WITH THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815

CLAIM FOR EXEMPTION
To The SHERIFF of COLUMBIA COUNTY

i, the within named defendant, claim exemption of property from tevy or attachment:
(1) From my perscnal property in my possession which has been levied upon,

{a) | desire that my $300 statutory exemption be
(i) set aside in kind {specify property to be set aside in kind):

(i) paid in cash foliowing the sale of the property levied upon; or

{b) | claim the foilowing exemption (specify property and basis of exemption)

(2) From my property which is in the possession of a third party, | claim the following exemptions:

(2) my $300 statutory exemption: in cash; in kind (specify property}:

(b) Social Security benefits on deposit in the amount of $

(c) other {specify amount and basis of exemption):

I request a prompt court hearing to determine the exemption. Notice of the hearing should be given to me at

(Address) (Telephone)

| verify that the statements made in this Claim for Exemption are true and correci. | understand that faise statements herein are
made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.5. §4904 reiating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Date:

(Defendant)



WRIT OF EXECUTION --  MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 TO 3183 AND RULE 3257

SUSQUEHANNA BANK, successor to
SUSQUEHANNA BANK PA,
Plaintiff

Vs,
WILLIAM D. SNYDER and
MELENDA 8. SNYDER,

Defendants
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:

County of Columbia:

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Exec. No. ac_ﬁ\ ]—- N~ 5?)

Orig. No. 2010-CV-1204

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the yjudgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the
following described property. (Specifically describe property below)

606A Beech Glen Road, Benton, Pennsylvania

AMOUNE DUE +.veerreecvremreeerecenve e e eee e eeneeeassnneecesmse e e eee e 1 2.7,076.20
Interest to 03-31-11 11,76874
L8186 CHATZES coievesrenrrnniiresiressisssiaerssrrnsisnssesnssssrasrassenseensansnnesre s 002,42
Other CHATEES  ovvvverieirieriiree et eesine v sernsiimseeensserasrnsrenseensennen e 20 220,72
ATOMNEYS FEES eviiviirviinniieriivesreivsinivsevessimsrnnenssssssensrensenesnnn___ 200 00.00
TOTAL ccovirirenereemeerrenreeesnneanesnesnesissessessernensenemneennneene 0 1 44, 1 74,08

together with interest at the rate of $24.05133 per day from March 31, 2011, late charges which continue to
accrue at the rate of $43.03 per month from March 31, 2011 until payment is made to the Plaintiff and costs.

Voo B Ko
Prothonotary, Common Pleas Court of
Columbia County, Pennsylvania

Dated:___"\= 1-\\ Preth © Tleri of Sev. Coults
viv Cor i ¢ svonday in 2012
(SEAL)

BY: \j\&&k.k»‘{\ \) 6;:‘\3@.;\3“%‘\ Deputy




ALL THOSE CERTAIN two pieces, parcels and tracts of land situate in Pine Township, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, being described as per a survey of A. Cari Wolfe, P.E. dated September 30, 1970, more
particularly bounded and described as follows, to wit:

PARCEL NO. 1 — BEGINNING at an iron pin in the center of Legislative Route No. 19065 and in other lands now
or formerly of Larue Hess and Ginor D. Hess; thence by the center of the aforementioned Legislative Route
South sixty-two degrees forty minutes East (S 62° 40" E), thirty-five and six tenths (35.6) feet to aniron pin in
other lands now or formerly of Eiwin F. Mulaney et ux; thence by the same, the following two (2) courses and
distances: South thirteen degrees five minutes West (S 13° 05’ W) one hundred ninety and seven tenths (190.7)
feet to an iron pin; thence South eighty-five degrees twenty minutes West (S 85° 20° W), two and six tenths (2.6)
feet to a point in line of lands now or formerly of Larue Hess and Ginor D. Hess; thence by the same North one
degree West (N 01° W), one hundred ninety-six and zero tenths (196.0) feet to the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 3,222 square feet and being described as per a survey of A. Carl Wolfe, P.E., dated September
30, 1979,

PARCEL NO. 2 — BEGINNING at a corner in the crossing of the public roads at the southeast corner of the
Wesley Chapel Church lot and other land now or formerly of Henry R. Getty, thence by land now or formerly of
Henry R. Getty South one degree East (S 01° E), seventeen and fifteen hundredths (17.15) perches to a stone
on the east side of the public road; thence North eighty-nine degrees East (N 89° E), along lands now or formerly
of C. W. Faus, five and fifteen hundredths {5.15) perches to a stone; thence by the same North one degree West
(N 01° W), fourteen (14) perches to a comer in the public road; and thence by the same North fifty-nine and one-
half degrees West (N 59 %4° W), five and ninety-two hundredths (5.92) perches to the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING one-half (1/2) acre of land more or less, and whereon is erected a stone building.

This conveyance is made subject to ali lawful highways and subject to water rights along the road as set forth in
the deed from C. W. Faus to Henry R. Getly, et ux., dated August 5, 1903 and recorded in the Register and
Recorder's office of Columbia County in Deed Book 76 at page 185.

EXCEPTING and RESERVING from Parcel No. 2 the following:

ALL of that certain piece, parcel and tract of land situate in the Township of Pine, County of Columbia,
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at an iron pin in the center of Legisiative Route No. 18101 and in line of lands now or formerly of the
prior grantees in the chain of title; thence by the center of the aforementioned Legislative Route, North 01 degree
West, 28 feet to an iron pin in line of lands now or formerly of the prior grantors in the chain of title; thence by the
same, North 85 degrees 20 minutes East, 85.4 feet to a point in line of lands now or formerly of the prior
grantees in the chain of titie; thence by the same, the following two (2) courses and distances; 1) South 01
degree East 35 feet to a stake; 2) North 89 degrees West, 85 feet to a point, said peint being the point and place
of beginning.

CONTAINING 2677 square feet.
This description was prepared from draft of survey of A. Carl Wolfe, P.E., dated September 30, 1970.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES granted and conveyed unto William D. Snyder and Melenda 8. Snyder, his wife,
by deed of Michael R. Kessler and Susan D. Kessler, his wife, dated October 17, 2006 and recorded in Columbia
County Record Book to Instrument No. 200611642,

FOR IDENTIFICATION PURPOSES ONLY, being known as Parcel No. 29-07-008 in the Office of the Columbia
County Tax Assessor.

SEIZED, taken in execution and to be sold as the property of William D. Snyder and Melenda S. Snyder under a
judgment entered against them in the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, docketed to
No. 2010-CV-1204.



SUSQUEHANNA BANK, successor : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

to SUSQUEHANNA BANK PA, . COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Plaintiff -
vs. . NO. 2010-CV-1204

WILLIAM D. SNYDER and ; AOW-ED -B3
MELENDA S. SNYDER, . CIVIL ACTION - LAW

Defendants : MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
NOTICE

This paper is a Writ of Execution. It has been issued because there is a judgment against you. It may cause your
property to be held or taken to pay the judgment. You may have legai rights to prevent your property from being taken. A
lawyer can advise you more specifically of these rights. If you wish to exercise your rights, you must act promptly.

The law provides that certain property cannot be taken. Such property is said to be exempt. There is a debtor's
exemption of $300.00. There are other exemptions which may be applicable te you. Aftached is a summary of some of the
major exemptions. You may have other exemptions or other rights.

If you have an exemption, you should do the following promptiy: (1} Fill out the attached claim form and demand for a
prompt hearing. (2) Deliver the form or mail it to the Sheriff's Office at the address noted.

You should come to court ready to explain your exemption. If you do not come to court and prove your exemption, you
may lose scme of your property, : :

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER CONTACT:
Pennsylvania Bar Association
Lawyer Referral Service
100 South Street
P. 0. Box 186
Harrisburg, PA 17108-0186
Telephone (800) 692-7375

IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD A LAWYER, YOU MAY BE ELIGIBLE FOR LEGAL AID THROUGH:

Legal Services Office
168 East Fifth Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Telephone (570) 784-8760

Submitted by;

McNERNEY, PAGE, VANDERLIN & HALL

BY: x%""v/ ( CefALEATH A
Ann 3. Peppermat{ Esquire

Attorney for Plaintiff
i.D. No. 25482




MAJOR EXEMPTIONS UNDER PENNSYLVANIA AND FEDERAL LAW

. $300.00 statutory exemption.
. Bibles, school books, sewing machines, uniforms and equipment.
. Most wages and unemployment compensation.

. Social Security benefits.

. Certain retirement funds and accounts.

. Certain veteran and armed forces benefits.

. Certain insurance proceeds.

. Such other exemptions as may be provided by law.



SUSQUEHANNA BANK, succr  or : INTHE COURT O” “OMMON PLEAS OF

to SUSQUEHANNA BANK PA, . COLUMBIA COUN\ Y, PENNSYLVANIA
Plaintiff :
Vs, . NO. 2010-CV-1204
WILLIAM D. SNYDER and : AN - ED-DD
MELENDA S. SNYDER, . CIVIL ACTION - LAW
Defendants - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

THIS CLAIM TO BE FILED WITH THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815

CLAIM FOR EXEMPTION
To The SHERIFF of COLUMBIA COUNTY

L, the within named defendant, claim exemption of property from levy or attachment:
(1) From my personal property in my possession which has been levied upon,

(@) | desire that my $300 statutory exemption be
{i) set aside in kind {specify property to be set aside in kind):

(i) paid in cash foliowing the sale of the property levied upen; or

(b} | claim the following exemption (specify property and basis of exemption):

(2} From my property which is in the possession of a third party, | claim the following exemptions:

(@) my $300 statutory exemption: in cash; in kind {specify property):

(b) Social Security benefits on deposit in the amount of $

(c) other (specify amount and basis of exemption):

| request a prompt court hearing to determine the exemption. Notice of the hearing should be given to me at

(Address) (Telephone)

| verify that the statements made in this Claim for Exemption are true and correct. | understand that false statements herein are
made subject to the penaities of 18 Pa.C.S. §4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Date:

(Defendant)



WRIT OF EXECUTION -- MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 TO 3183 AND RULE 3257

SUSQUEHANNA BANK, successor to IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

SUSQUEHANNA BANK PA, COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Plaintiff _ o -

Exec. No. QD\\ - LZBFDB

V8. Orig. No. 2010-CV-1204

WILLIAM D. SNYDER and

MELENDA 8. SNYDER, WRIT OF EXECUTION
Defendants (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of Columbia:
TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the
following described property. (Specifically describe property below)

606A Beech Glen Road, Benton, Pennsylvania

ADOUNE DUE et ceseieereearieeeresssnessssnsessssnesonsnnesressnnensnerne D 1 27, 076.20
Tnterest to 03-31-31 oroiiiiviiiiiiir e inriernr s evnvenniaesesvenveneene 1 1, 768.74
Late CRATEES vevvvrevrneeeceeeoimnresisveeseissesassinsesseessessesvanesssssneesrnneen 002,42
Other CHATEES  cooiiiiiiiiriiriiiissiisiissesessessassiennssesssstensesssssansrassrerre 2n 220, 72
ATOMEYS FRES tiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiri vt s s st r s srns v s nr e e - 2.500.00
TOTAL ceiiieiemivierieeinrserrsrmnrsssemsomsmseeeameessaabessnasmsesansraes $144,174.08

together with interest at the rate of $24.05133 per day from March 31, 2011, late charges which continue to
accrue at the rate of $43.03 per month from March 31, 2011 until payment is made to the Plaintiff and costs.

T P Ko,
Prothonotary, Common Pleas Court of

Columbia Cquntz/, Pennsylvania
&% Lherk of Sev, Courts
Miv Com. Ex. 1 Monday in 2012

Dated: M-

(SEAL)

BY: Kl ¥ RiCuan Deputy




ALL THOSE CERTAIN two pieces, parcels and tracts of land situate in Pine Township, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, being described as per a survey of A. Carl Wolfe, P.E. dated September 30, 1970, more
particularly bounded and described as follows, to wit:

PARCEL NO. 1 — BEGINNING at an iron pin in the center of Legislative Route No. 19065 and in other lands now
or formerly of Larue Hess and Ginor D. Hess; thence by the center of the aforementioned Legislative Route
South sixty-two degrees forty minutes East (S 62° 40" E}, thirty-five and six tenths (35.6) feet to an iron pin in
other lands now or formerly of Elwin F. Mulaney et ux; thence by the same, the following two (2) courses and
distances: South thirteen degrees five minutes West (S 13° 05" W) one hundred ninety and seven tenths (190.7)
feet to an iron pin: thence South eighty-five degrees twenty minutes West (S 85° 20’ W), two and six tenths (2.8)
feet to a point in line of lands now or formerly of Larue Hess and Ginor D. Hess; thence by the same North one
degree West (N 01° W), one hundred ninety-six and zero tenths (196.0) feet fo the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 3,222 square feet and being described as per a survey of A. Carl Wolfe, P.E., dated September
30, 1979.

PARCEL NO. 2 — BEGINNING at a corner in the crossing of the public roads at the southeast corner of the
Wesley Chapel Church lot and other land now or formerly of Henry R. Getty; thence by land now or formerty of
Henry R. Getty South one degree East (S 01° E}, seventeen and fifteen hundredths (17.15) perches to a stone
on the east side of the public road; thence North eighty-nine degrees East (N 89° E), along lands now or formeriy
of C. W. Faus, five and fifteen hundredths (5.15) perches to a stone; thence by the same North one degree West
(N 01° W), fourteen (14) perches to a corner in the public road; and thence by the same North fifty-nine and one-
half degrees West (N 59 %.° W), five and ninety-two hundredths (5.92) perches to the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING one-half (1/2) acre of land more or less, and whereon is erected a stone building.

This conveyance is made subject to all lawful highways and subject to water rights along the road as set forth in
the deed from C. W. Faus to Henry R. Getty, et ux., dated August 5, 1903 and recorded in the Register and
Recorder's office of Columbia County in Deed Book 76 at page 183.

EXCEPTING and RESERVING from Parcel No. 2 the following:

ALL of that certain piece, parcel and tract of fand situate in the Township of Pine, County of Columbia,
Pennsyivania, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at an iron pin in the center of Legislative Route No. 19101 and in line of lands now or formerly of the
prior grantees in the chain of title; thence by the center of the aforementioned Legislative Route, North 01 degree
West, 28 feet to an iron pin in line of lands now or formerly of the prior grantors in the chain of title; thence by the
same, North 85 degrees 20 minutes East, 85.4 feet to a point in line of lands now or formerly of the prior
grantees in the chain of title; thence by the same, the following two (2) courses and distances; 1) South 01
degree East 35 feet to a stake; 2) North 89 degrees West, 85 feet to a point, said point being the point and place
of beginning.

CONTAINING 2877 square feet.
This description was prepared from draft of survey of A. Carl Wolfe, P.E., dated September 30, 1970.
BEING THE SAME PREMISES granted and conveyed unto William D. Snyder and Melenda S. Snyder, his wife,

by deed of Michael R. Kessler and Susan D. Kessler, his wife, dated October 17, 2006 and recorded in Columbia
County Record Book to instrument No. 200611642.

FOR IDENTIFICATION PURPOSES ONLY, being known as Parcel No. 29-07-008 in the Office of the Columbia
County Tax Assessor.

SEIZED, taken in execution and to be sold as the property of William D. Snyder and Melenda S. Snyder under a
judgment entered against them in the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, docketed to
No. 2010-CV-1204.



ALL THOSE CERTAIN two pieces, parcels and tracts of land situate in Pine Township, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, being described as per a survey of A, Carl Wolfe, P.E. dated September 30, 1970, more
particularly bounded and described as follows, to wit:

PARCEL NO. 1 - BEGINNING at an iron pin in the center of Legislative Route No. 190685 and in other lands now
or formerly of Larug Hess and Ginor D. Hess; thence by the center of the aforementioned Legislative Route
South sixty-two degrees forty minutes East (S 62° 40" E), thirty-five and six tenths (35.6) feet to an iron pin in
other lands now or formerly of Elwin F. Mulaney et ux; thence by the same, the following two (2) courses and
distances: South thirteen degrees five minutes West (S 13° 05’ W) one hundred ninety and seven tenths (190.7)
feet to an iron pin; thence South eighty-five degrees twenty minutes West (S 85° 20° W), two and six tenths (2.6)
feet to a point in line of lands now or formerly of Larue Hess and Ginor D. Hess; thence by the same North one
degree West (N 01° W), one hundred ninety-six and zero tenths (196.0) feet to the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 3,222 square feet and being described as per a survey of A. Carl Wolfe, P.E., dated September
30, 1979.

PARCEL NO. 2 -~ BEGINNING at a corner in the crossing of the public roads at the southeast corner of the
Wesley Chapel Church lot and other land now or formerly of Henry R. Getty; thence by land now or formerly of
Henry R. Getty South one degree East (S 01° E), seventeen and fifteen hundredths (17.15) perches to a stone
on the east side of the public road; thence North eighty-nine degrees East (N 89° E), along lands now or formerly
of C. W, Faus, five and fifteen hundredths (5.15) perches to a stone; thence by the same North one degree West
(N 01° W), fourteen (14} perches to a corner in the public road; and thence by the same North fifty-nine and one-
half degrees West (N 59 72° W), five and ninety-two hundredths (5.92) perches to the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING one-half (1/2) acre of land more or less, and whereon is erected a stone building.

This conveyance is made subject to all lawful highways and subject to water rights along the road as set forth in
the deed from C. W. Faus to Henry R. Getty, et ux., dated August 5, 1903 and recorded in the Register and
Recorder's office of Columbia County in Deed Book 76 at page 185.

EXCEPTING and RESERVING from Parcel No. 2 the following:

ALL of that certain piece, parcel and tract of land situate in the Township of Pine, County of Columbia,
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at an iron pin in the center of Legislative Route No. 19101 and in line of lands now or formerly of the
prior grantees in the chain of title; thence by the center of the aforementioned Legislative Route, North 01 degree
West, 28 feet to an iron pin in line of lands now or formerly of the prior grantors in the chain of title; thence by the
same, North 85 degrees 20 minutes East, 85.4 feet to a point in line of lands now or formerly of the prior
grantees in the chain of title; thence by the same, the following two (2) courses and distances; 1) South 01
degree East 35 feet to a stake; 2) North 89 degrees West, 85 feet to a point, said point being the point and place
of beginning.

CONTAINING 2677 square feet.

This description was prepared from draft of survey of A. Carl Wolfe, P E., dated September 30, 1970.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES granted and conveyed unto William D. Snyder and Melenda S. Snyder, his wife,
by deed of Michael R. Kessler and Susan D. Kessler, his wife, dated October 17, 2006 and recorded in Columbia
County Record Book to Instrument No. 200611642,

FOR IDENTIFICATION PURPOSES ONLY, being known as Parcel No. 29-07-008 in the Office of the Columbia
County Tax Assessor.

SEIZED, taken in execution and to be sold as the property of William D. Snyder and Melenda S. Snyder under a
judgment entered against them in the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, docketed to
No. 2010-CV-1204.



SUSQUEHANNA BANK, successor
fo SUSQUEHANNA BANK PA,
Plaintiff

VS,

WILLIAM D. SNYDER and
MELENDA S. SNYDER,
Defendants

. IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
: COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

. NO. 2010-CV-1204

. CIVIL ACTION - LAW
. MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NOTICE PURSUANT TO
PA.R.C.P. 3129.2

TO: William D. Snyder and Melenda S. Snyder, Defendants in the above-capticned
matter and owners or reputed owners of the real estate hereinafter described and the
following lienholders and interested parties:

Susguehanna Bank, successor

to Susquehanna Bank PA

329 Pine Street

Williamsport, PA 17701

HSBC Bank Nevada, NA
1111 Town Center Drive

Las Vegas, NV 89193

and

c/o Weltman, Weinberg & Reis Co., LPA

1400 Koppers Building

436 Seventh Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Asset Acceptance LLC, Assignee of

Citibank (South Dakota)
28405 Van Dyke Avenue

Warren, Mi 48083

and



c/o Gordon & Weinberg, PC

1001 E. Hector Street, Ste 220
Conshohocken, PA 19428

Asset Acceptance LLC, Assignee of Chase
28405 Van Dyke Avenue

Warren, Ml 48093

and

c/o Gordon & Weinberg, PC

1001 E. Hector Street, Ste 220
Conshohocken, PA 19428

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that by virtue of a Writ of Execution issued out of
the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County upon a judgment obtained in the
above stated morigage foreclosure action, and directed to the Sheriff of Columbia
County, the Sheriff of Columbia County will expose to public sale at the Columbia
County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, on

, 2011, at __.m., the real estate and the improvements

erected thereon, if any, described in Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part of this

Notice.

You are further notified that a schedule of proposed distribution of the proceeds
of the above sale will be filed by the Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, in his
office at the Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg,

Pennsylvania on , 2011 and that distribution of said proceeds will be




made in accordance with said Schedule of Distribution unless exceptions are filed

thereto within ten (10) days thereafter.

Submitted by;

McNERNEY, PAGE, VANDERLIN & HALL

2

BY: R R R
Ann S. Pepperman, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff
Attorney |D No. 25482

433 Market Street
P.O.Box 7

Williamsport, PA 17703
Telephone: 570-326-6555



ALL THOSE CERTAIN two pieces, parcels and tracts of land situate in Pine Township, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, being described as per a survey of A. Carl Wolfe, P.E. dated September 30, 1970, more
particularly bounded and described as follows, to wit:

PARCEL NO. 1 — BEGINNING at an iron pin in the center of Legislative Route No. 19065 and in other lands now
or formerly of Larue Hess and Ginor D. Hess; thence by the center of the aforementioned Legislative Route
South sixty-two degrees forty minutes East (S 62° 40’ E), thirty-five and six tenths (35.6) feet to an iron pin in
other lands now or formerly of Elwin F. Mulaney et ux; thence by the same, the following two (2) courses and
distances: South thirteen degrees five minutes West (S 13° 05’ W) one hundred ninety and seven tenths (190.7)
feet to an iron pin; thence South eighty-five degrees twenty minutes West (S 85° 20° W), two and six tenths (2.6)
feet to a point in line of lands now or formerly of Larue Hess and Ginor D. Hess; thence by the same North one
degree West (N 01° W), one hundred ninety-six and zero tenths (196.0) feet to the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 3,222 square feet and being described as per a survey of A. Carl Wolfe, P.E., dated September
30, 1979.

PARCEL NO. 2 — BEGINNING at a corner in the crossing of the public roads at the southeast corner of the
Wesley Chapel Church lot and other land now or formerly of Henry R. Getty; thence by land now or formerly of
Henry R. Getty South one degree East (S 01° E), seventeen and fifteen hundredths (17.15) perches to a stone
on the east side of the public road; thence North eighty-nine degrees East (N 89° E), along lands now or formerly
of C. W. Faus, five and fifteen hundredths (5.15) perches to a stone; thence by the same North one degree West
(N 01° W), fourteen (14) perches to a corner in the public road; and thence by the same North fifty-nine and one-
half degrees West (N 59 12° W), five and ninety-two hundredths (5.92) perches to the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING one-half (1/2) acre of land more or less, and whereon is erected a stone building.

This conveyance is made subject to all lawful highways and subject to water rights along the road as set forth in
the deed from C. W. Faus to Henry R. Getty, et ux., dated August 5, 1903 and recorded in the Register and
Recorder's office of Columbia County in Deed Book 76 at page 185.

EXCEPTING and RESERVING from Parcel No. 2 the following:

ALL of that certain piece, parcel and tract of land situate in the Township of Pine, County of Columbia,
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at an iron pin in the center of Legislative Route No. 19101 and in line of lands now or formerly of the
prior grantees in the chain of title; thence by the center of the aforementioned Legislative Route, North 01 degree
West, 28 feet to an iron pin in line of lands now or formerly of the prior grantors in the chain of title; thence by the
same, North 85 degrees 20 minutes East, 85.4 feet to a point in line of lands now or formerly of the prior
grantees in the chain of title; thence by the same, the following two (2) courses and distances; 1) South 01
degree East 35 feet to a stake; 2) North 89 degrees West, 85 feet to a point, said point being the point and place
of beginning.

CONTAINING 2677 square feet.
This description was prepared from draft of survey of A. Carl Wolfe, P.E., dated September 30, 1970.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES granted and conveyed unto William D. Snyder and Melenda S. Snyder, his wife,
by deed of Michael R. Kessler and Susan D. Kessler, his wife, dated October 17, 2006 and recorded in Columbia
County Record Book to Instrument No. 200611642,

FOR IDENTIFICATION PURPOSES ONLY, being known as Parcel No. 29-07-008 in the Office of the Columbia
County Tax Assessor.

SEIZED, taken in execution and to be sold as the property of William D. Snyder and Metenda S. Snyder under a
judgment entered against them in the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, docketed to
No. 2010-CV-1204.



SUSQUEHANNA BANK, successor : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

to SUSQUEHANNA BANK PA, - COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Plaintiff -
vs. . NO. 2010-CV-1204
WILLIAM D. SNYDER and : o
MELENDA S. SNYDER, . CIVIL ACTION - LAW -
Defendants - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF LYCOMING >

ANN S. PEPPERMAN, attorney for Plaintiff and authorized to make this
affidavit on its behalf, being duly sworn according to law, sets forth as of the date the
praecipe for the writ of execution was filed, the following information concerning the real

property located at 606A Beech Glen Road, Benton, Columbia County, Pennsylvania,

described in Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part of this affidavit.

1. Name and address of owners or reputed owners:
Name Address

William D. Snyder 507A Dutch Hill Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Melenda S. Snyder PO Box 151
Lopez, PA 18628
2. Name and address of Defendants in the judgment:
Name Address

William D. Snyder 507A Dutch Hill Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815



Melenda S. Snyder PO Box 151
Lopez, PA 18628

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record
lien on the real property to be sold:
Name Address

Susquehanna Bank, successor 329 Pine Street
to Susquehanna Bank PA Williamsport, PA 17701

HSBC Bank Nevada, NA 1111 Town Center Drive
Las Vegas, NV 89193

and

cfo Weltman, Weinberg & Reis Co., LPA
1400 Koppers Building

436 Seventh Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Asset Acceptance LLC, 28405 Van Dyke Avenue
Assignee of Citibank (South Warren, MI 48093
Dakota)

and

c/o Gordon & Weinberg, PC
1001 E. Hector Street, Ste 220
Conshohocken, PA 19428

Asset Acceptance LLC, 28405 Van Dyke Avenue
Assignee of Chase Warren, MI 48093
and

c/o Gordon & Weinberg, PC
1001 E. Hector Street, Ste 220
Conshohocken, PA 19428



4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

Name Address

Susquehanna Bank PA, now 329 Pine Street
Susquehanna Bank Williamsport, PA 17701

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the
property:

Name Address
None
6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the
property and whose interest may be affected by the sale:
Name Address
None
7. Name and address of every other person of whom the Plaintiff has knowledge
who has any interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:
Name Address

None

| verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best
of my personal knowledge or information and belief. | understand that false statements
herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. §4904 relating to unsworn

falsification to authorities.

F ";I,L’- I ) . I
f ff /4 / ¢ g S PR
Datd / Ann S. Pepperman, Esquire




ALL THOSE CERTAIN two pieces, parcels and tracts of land situate in Pine Township, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, being described as per a survey of A. Carl Wolfe, P.E. dated September 30, 1970, more
particularly bounded and described as follows, to wit:

PARCEL NO. 1 — BEGINNING at an iron pin in the center of Legislative Route No. 19065 and in other lands now
or formerly of Larue Hess and Ginor D. Hess; thence by the center of the aforementioned Legislative Route
South sixty-two degrees forty minutes East (S 62° 40’ E), thirty-five and six tenths (35.6) feet to an iron pin in
other lands now or formerly of Elwin F. Mulaney et ux; thence by the same, the following two (2) courses and
distances: South thirteen degrees five minutes West (S 13° 05’ W) one hundred ninety and seven tenths (190.7)
feet to an iron pin; thence South eighty-five degrees twenty minutes West (S 85° 20° W), two and six tenths (2.6)
feet to a point in line of lands now or formerly of Larue Hess and Ginor ). Hess: thence by the same North ane
degree West (N 01° W), one hundred ninety-six and zero tenths (196.0) feet to the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 3,222 square feet and being described as per a survey of A. Carl Wolfe, P.E., dated September
30, 1979.

PARCEL NO. 2 - BEGINNING at a corner in the crossing of the public roads at the southeast corner of the
Wesley Chapel Church lot and other land now or formerly of Henry R. Getty; thence by land now or formerly of
Henry R. Getty South one degree East (S 01° E), seventeen and fifteen hundredths (17.15) perches to a stone
on the east side of the public road; thence North eighty-nine degrees East (N 89° E), along lands now or formerly
of C. W. Faus, five and fifteen hundredths (5.15) perches to a stone; thence by the same North one degree West
(N 01° W), fourteen (14) perches to a comer in the public road; and thence by the same North fifty-nine and one-
half degrees West (N 59 12° W), five and ninety-two hundredths (5.92) perches to the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING one-half (1/2) acre of land more or less, and whereon is erected a stone building.

This conveyance is made subject to all lawful highways and subject to water rights along the road as set forth in
the deed from C. W. Faus to Henry R. Getty, et ux., dated August 5, 1903 and recorded in the Register and
Recorder’s office of Columbia County in Deed Book 76 at page 185.

EXCEPTING and RESERVING from Parcel No. 2 the following:

ALL of that certain piece, parcel and tract of land situate in the Township of Pine, County of Coiumbia,
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at an iron pin in the center of Legislative Route No. 19101 and in line of lands now or formerly of the
prior grantees in the chain of title; thence by the center of the aforementioned Legislative Route, North 01 degree
Waest, 28 feet to an iron pin in line of lands now or formerly of the prior grantors in the chain of title; thence by the
same, North 85 degrees 20 minutes East, 85.4 feet to a point in line of lands now or formerly of the prior
grantees in the chain of title; thence by the same, the following two (2) courses and distances: 1} South 01
degree East 35 feet to a stake; 2) North 89 degrees West, 85 feet to a point, said point being the point and place
of beginning.

CONTAINING 2677 square feet.
This description was prepared from draft of survey of A. Carl Wolfe, P.E., dated September 30, 1970,

BEING THE SAME PREMISES granted and conveyed unto William D. Snyder and Melenda S. Snyder, his wife,
by deed of Michael R. Kessier and Susan D. Kessler, his wife, dated October 17, 2006 and recorded in Columbia
County Record Book to Instrument No. 200611642.

FOR IDENTIFICATION PURPOSES ONLY, being known as Parcel No. 29-07-008 in the Office of the Columbia
County Tax Assessor.

SEIZED, taken in execution and to be sold as the property of William D, Snyder and Melenda S. Snyder under a
judgment entered against them in the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, docketed to
No. 2010-CV-1204.



SUSQUEHANNA BANK, successor
to SUSQUEHANNA BANK PA,
Plaintiff

VS,

WILLIAM D. SNYDER and
MELENDA S. SNYDER,
Defendants

. IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
. COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

- NO. 2010-CV-1204

. CIVIL ACTION - LAW
- MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

I, Ann S. Pepperman, Esquire, do hereby state that any Deputy Sheriff or Sheriff

levying upon or attaching any property under the writ issued in the above-captioned

matter may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whomever is found in

possession, after notifying such person of such levy or attachment, without liability of

the part of such Deputy Sheriff or Sheriff to any plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction

or removal of any such property before the Sheriff's sale thereof.

Attorney for Plaintiff

//”

ey
_Jf"’

."(;f /E_ 4 __./’4525’:_,_:( ,’]/f:/ /'i‘
Ann S. Pepperman, Esguire

1.D. No. 25482

433 Market Street

PO Box 7
Williamsport, PA 17701
(570) 326-6555



SUSQUEHANNA BANK, successor : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

to SUSQUEHANNA BANK PA, : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Plaintiff :
vs. . NO. 2010-CV-1204
WILLIAM D. SNYDER and :
MELENDA 8. SNYDER, : CIVIL ACTION - LAW
Defendants : MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

Sharon L ,S\Lﬁ,\ﬂ £1 being duly sworn according to law,

- ovel oV
deposes and says that he/she is I.-CC{CLI Coo¥iYE V51 SBI Loan Center and that to

the best of his/her knowledge, information and belief, the Defendants are not currently

in any branch of the armed services.

\jirﬁ/fzﬁk Cﬁd@&f«wﬁ

Sworn to and subscribed

before me this ;f;;?_%ay of

Notary Public

SUSAN £ GIFT
Notary Public

Washington County
Marylanc
My Commission Expires Jan 14, 2014
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